



WRIT PETITION NO. 3485 OF 2009

Office Notes,Office :
Memoranda of Coram, : Court's or Judge's orders
appearances,Court 's :
orders or directions :
and Registrar's orders. :

N.V.Bandiwadekar for the petitioner.

S.D.Rayrikar, AGP for respdt.Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM: V.C.DAGA and
MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, JJ.

DATED: 26th March 2009.

P.C.:

. Issue notice before admission,
returnable after four weeks.

2. Hamdast allowed. In addition to
hamdast service, private service by
R.P.A.D./Speed Post is permitted.

3. Learned AGP waives service for
respondent Nos.1 to 3.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)

(V.C.DAGA, J.)