



2025:BHC-AS:58293-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3485 OF 2009

Dr. (Mrs.) Rekha Ramchandra Rao ..Petitioner
versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. N. V. Bandiwadekar for Petitioner.
Mrs. S. S. Bhende – AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3– State.
Mr. Anilkumar Patil for Respondent No. 5.

**CORAM : D. D. SINHA &
A. A. SAYED , JJ.**

DATED : FEBRUARY 02, 2010.

P.C. :

The learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks further time of two weeks by way of last chance to file additional reply in view of the Order dated 24th September 2009 passed by the Division Bench of this Court in the present writ petition. Time granted by way of last chance. Place the matter on 16th February, 2010.

(D. D. SINHA, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)