



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3485 OF 2009

Dr.(Mrs.) Rekha Ramchandra Rao ..Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and ors. ..Respondents

.....
Mr.N.V.Bandiwadekar, for petitioner.
Mr.S.N.Bhosale, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3.
Mr.Y.D.Dalvi i/b.Mr.Anilkumar Patil, for respondent no.5.
.....

**CORAM: P.B.MAJMUDAR &
R.G.KETKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 7th APRIL, 2010.

P.C. :

Heard.

2] Rule. Learned AGP waives service for respondent nos.1 to 3. Mr.Dalvi i/b.Mr.Anilkumar Patil appears for respondent no.5. Steps be taken for service of respondent no.4.

3] Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner is going to retire in July, 2010. In view of the same, the Rule is made returnable on 23rd April, 2010. On that date, the petition be listed on board just below the admission matters. In the meanwhile, the pleadings should be completed.

[R.G. KETKAR, J.]

[P.B. MAJMUDAR, J.]