



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3485 OF 2009

Dr. Rekha Ramchandra Rao ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rajendra Khaire i/by Ms. Ashwini Bandiwadekar for  
Petitioner.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Ms. P.N. Diwan, AGP for the  
State-Respondent.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO  
VENEGAVKAR, JJ

**DATE :** 28th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S.O. 05/05/2026 Before Appropriate Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**